

A05-1069

STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN SUPREME COURT

Kmart Corporation,

Relator,

vs.

County of Becker,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT BECKER COUNTY

Thomas R. Wilhelmy (#117134)
Laurie J. Miller (#135264)
FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Phone: (612) 492-7000
Facsimile: (612) 492-7077

Attorneys for Relator
Kmart Corporation

Gretchen D. Thilmony (#288573)
Assistant Becker County Attorney
910 Lincoln Avenue
PO Box 476
Detroit Lakes, MN 56502-0476
Phone: (218) 847-6590
Facsimile: (218) 844-6748

Attorney for Respondent
County of Becker

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

LEGAL ISSUES.....1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....1

STANDARD OF REVIEW3

ARGUMENT4

 I. THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED AT TRIAL CLEARLY
 SUPPORTS THE TAX COURT’S FINDING THAT A 10.25%
 CAPITALIZATION RATE IS REASONABLE.....4

 II. THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED AT TRIAL CLEARLY
 SUPPORTS THE TAX COURT’S FINDING THAT \$35.00 PER
 SQUARE FOOT UNDER THE SALES COMPARISON
 APPROACH TO VALUE IS REASONABLE.....7

 A. Although the Tax Court Determined That Comparable
 Leased Fee Sales Required Adjustment, The Tax Court
 Was Not Bound To Accept Relator’s Expert’s Suggested
 Downward Adjustment of 15%.7

 B. The Tax Court Did Not Find That Relator’s Expert’s
 Suggested 15% Downward Adjustment Must Be Applied
 To Arrive At A Range Of Values.....9

CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

American Express Financial Advisors, Inc. v. County of Carver, 573
N.W.2d 651 (Minn. 1998)5, 6, 7

Equitable Life Assurance Society of the United States v. County of
Ramsey, 530 N.W.2d 544 (Minn. 1995)..... *passim*

Manthey v. Commissioner of Revenue, 468 N.W.2d 548 (Minn. 1991)3

Morton Bldgs., Inc. v. C.I.R., 488 N.W.2d 254 (Minn. 1992)3

STATE STATUTES

Minn. Stat. § 271.10, Subd. 13
